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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Under 11 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 446Benjamin Maine Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     6:44
2 1017Alexander Ball Rossendale Harriers & Ac     6:48
3 265Matthew Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac     6:48
4 8 9Morgan Watson Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:58
5 8 7Theo Addy Blackburn Harriers & Ac     6:59
6 511Harry Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:09
7 512Alex Smialek Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:14
8 1025Harry Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:17
9 1020Arthur Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:19
1 0 264Olly Toth Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:20
1 1 1037Archie Pilling Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:24
1 2 751Jack Radley Leigh Harriers & Ac     7:31
1 3 373Rocco Hunter Bury Athletic Club     7:32
1 4 636Louis Yates Horwich R M I Harriers     7:33
1 5 510George Lowde Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:36
1 6 374S McBrideDuerden Bury Athletic Club     7:40
1 7 1026Leo Wright Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:41
1 8 450Thomas O’Reilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:43
1 9 1021Seb Hunt Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:54
2 0 259James Dodd Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:55
2 1 445Benjamin Leap Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:02
2 2 1018Otis Barrett Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:09

2 3 451Jasper Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:10
2 4 354Jamie Holder Burnley Ac     8:29
2 5 748Riley Mahon Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:40
2 6 375Ronan Parker Bury Athletic Club     8:42
2 7 1158Oakley Todd Trawden Athletic Club     8:51
2 8 449Logan O’Keeffe Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:51
2 9 743Matthew Birch Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:53
3 0 507Ahmed Harris Banks Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:04
3 1 6 1Bradley Robinson Barlick Fell Runners     9:05
3 2 224Oliver Pettecrew Bolton Triathlon Club     9:23
3 3 353Travis Fanshawe Burnley Ac     9:24
3 4 996Isaac Lupton Rochdale Harriers & Ac     9:25
3 5 225Toby Sachro Bolton Triathlon Club     9:40
3 6 750McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:40
3 7 744James Cole Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:42
3 8 221Harry Duddridge Bolton Triathlon Club     9:46
3 9 261Phoenix Haslam Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:47
4 0 448Liam Mullineux Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:07
4 1 749F McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac    10:07
4 2 635Jacob Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    11:48

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      19  — 2 Alexander Ball 8 Harry Walker 9 Arthur Grenfell
  2  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      28  — 6 Harry Lowde 7 Alex Smialek 15 George Lowde
  3  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      33  — 3 Matthew Wood 10 Olly Toth 20 James Dodd
  4  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      40  — 1 Benjamin Maine 18 Thomas O’Reilly 21 Benjamin Leap
  5  Bury Athletic Club      55  — 13 Rocco Hunter 16 S McBrideDuerden 26 Ronan Parker
  6  Leigh Harriers & Ac      66  — 12 Jack Radley 25 Riley Mahon 29 Matthew Birch
  7  Bolton Triathlon Club     105  — 32 Oliver Pettecrew 35 Toby Sachro 38 Harry Duddridge

   Under 11 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1163Mione Todd Trawden Athletic Club     7:21
2 452Winnie Lancaster Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:21
3 514Molly Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:38
4 640Isla Newton Horwich R M I Harriers     7:40
5 997Lily Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac     7:41
6 1028Elsie Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac     7:47
7 453Amelia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     7:54
8 266Rose Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:58
9 269Marisa Ratchford Bolton United Harriers & Ac     7:58
1 0 519Freya Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     7:59
1 1 362Isabella Williams Burnley Ac     8:00
1 2 377Myla Bryan Bury Athletic Club     8:06
1 3 378Mylah Collier Bury Athletic Club     8:07
1 4 358Robyn Hall Burnley Ac     8:10
1 5 1036Ivy Pilkington Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:11
1 6 455Iris Thomson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:13
1 7 9 5Amelia Pacelli Blackburn Harriers & Ac     8:14
1 8 380Isla Taylor Bury Athletic Club     8:23
1 9 876Maya Smith Pendle Athletic Club     8:26
2 0 227Thea Hyland Bolton Triathlon Club     8:30
2 1 1033Sophie Mangham Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:31

2 2 1031Ophelia Hartigan Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:40
2 3 229Chloe Thorpe Bolton Triathlon Club     8:42
2 4 1027Annie Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:55
2 5 759Hope Stones Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:58
2 6 454Olivia Smalley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:01
2 7 761Isla Watson Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:06
2 8 1237Florence Simm Horwich R M I Harriers     9:08
2 9 1029Maia Earnshaw Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:09
3 0 1034Georgia Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:12
3 1 268Rosie Prendergast Bolton United Harriers & Ac     9:22
3 2 1162Eleanor Reeder Trawden Athletic Club     9:28
3 3 379F Straffon Bury Athletic Club     9:32
3 4 9 0Pippa Blackburn Blackburn Harriers & Ac     9:33
3 5 1996$Poppy Jacobs Unattached     9:40
3 6 9 2Esme Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac     9:45
3 7 513Zoe Carey Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:12
3 8 357Jessica Blakey Burnley Ac    10:20
3 9 920Aoife Warr Radcliffe Ac    11:14
4 0 919Grace Odonnell Radcliffe Ac    11:14
4 1 267Jasmine Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & Ac    11:46

   Under 11 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      25  — 2 Winnie Lancaster 7 Amelia Pendlebury 16 Iris Thomson
  2  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      42  — 6 Elsie Duffy 15 Ivy Pilkington 21 Sophie Mangham
  3  Bury Athletic Club      43  — 12 Myla Bryan 13 Mylah Collier 18 Isla Taylor
  4  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      48  — 8 Rose Blaney 9 Marisa Ratchford 31 Rosie Prendergast
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      49  — 3 Molly Jackson 10 Freya Thomas 36 Zoe Carey
  6  Burnley Ac      62  — 11 Isabella Williams 14 Robyn Hall 37 Jessica Blakey
  7  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      86  — 17 Amelia Pacelli 34 Pippa Blackburn 35 Esme Krige
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Under 13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1982$William Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:01
2 1039Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:06
3 1038Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:14
4 271Rohan Woodbridge Bolton United Harriers & Ac     8:25
5 1994$Rhys Davies Scunthorpe Harriers AC     8:33
6 1993$Aaron Davies Scunthorpe Harriers AC     8:35
7 768James Howarth-Linton Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:42
8 642Charlie Cowburn Horwich R M I Harriers     8:53
9 458Benedict Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     8:54
1 0 698Charlie Kelly Hyndburn Ac     8:56
1 1 233Harry Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club     9:00
1 2 232Nathaniel Obertelli Bolton Triathlon Club     9:00
1 3 1041Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:11
1 4 764Alexander Duggan Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:20
1 5 701Junior Nicholls Hyndburn Ac     9:21
1 6 457Macoley Butterfield Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:34
1 7 696Sullivan Drury Hyndburn Ac     9:39
1 8 385Daniel Taylor Bury Athletic Club     9:42

1 9 525Corbyn Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     9:43
2 0 270Elliot Molineux Bolton United Harriers & Ac    10:13
2 1 699Freddie Kelly Hyndburn Ac    10:18
2 2 364Ethan Turner Burnley Ac    10:20
2 3 520Kaden Anderton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:21
2 4 382Joel Bleakley Bury Athletic Club    10:23
2 5 521Alfie Barnett Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:34
2 6 384Noah Hallworth Bury Athletic Club    10:36
2 7 523Benjamin Potts Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:38
2 8 522Leo Chatburn Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:43
2 9 363LewiS6V Fanshawe Burnley Ac    10:56
3 0 1040Jacob Milnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:56
3 1 998Joseph Lupton Rochdale Harriers & Ac    11:34
3 2 769Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & Ac    11:58
3 3 763Alfie Bradbury Leigh Harriers & Ac    12:01
3 4 747Lucas Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac    12:10
3 5 921Oliver Swan Radcliffe Ac    12:51
3 6 524Owen Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    13:02

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      13  — 1 Harry Hopkinson 2 Charlie Dobson 10 Sebastian Morris
  2  Hyndburn Ac      33  — 7 Charlie Kelly 12 Junior Nicholls 14 Sullivan Drury
  3  Leigh Harriers & Ac      44  — 4 James Howarth-Linton11 Alexander Duggan 29 Charlie Longworth
  4  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      58  — 16 Corbyn Thomas 20 Kaden Anderton 22 Alfie Barnett
  5  Bury Athletic Club      59  — 15 Daniel Taylor 21 Joel Bleakley 23 Noah Hallworth

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1983$Pollyanna Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac     8:27
2 1046Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:37
3 756Bee Metcalfe Leigh Harriers & Ac     8:43
4 643Kitty Crossland Horwich R M I Harriers     8:46
5 889Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club     8:53
6 1051Holly Nicholls Rossendale Harriers & Ac     8:59
7 888Gabriella Dale Pendle Athletic Club     9:01
8 707Harley Gregory Hyndburn Ac     9:03
9 463Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:03
1 0 462Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:03
1 1 1048Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:04
1 2 1045Iona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac     9:09
1 3 387Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club     9:14
1 4 460Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:19
1 5 464Elsa Thomson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:22
1 6 104Charlotte Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac     9:22
1 7 392Agatha Wragg Bury Athletic Club     9:31
1 8 646Gracie Sherbourne Horwich R M I Harriers     9:37
1 9 235Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club     9:38
2 0 760Rae Vaughan Leigh Harriers & Ac     9:43

   Under 13 Girl  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

2 1 466Ava Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     9:52
2 2 526Jessica Gizon Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    10:04
2 3 779Leah Farrell Leigh Harriers & Ac    10:25
2 4 272Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac    10:35
2 5 1049Louise Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac    10:35
2 6 465Emily Williams Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   10:50
2 7 892Chloe Smith Pendle Athletic Club    11:00
2 8 390Ella Straffon-Finch Bury Athletic Club    11:04
2 9 389Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club    11:08
3 0 461Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   11:09
3 1 755Bella Kaylor Leigh Harriers & Ac    11:12
3 2 647Maddison Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    11:14
3 3 1050Jessica Mahadevan Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:14
3 4 704Lexi Cunliffe Hyndburn Ac    11:17
3 5 645Amelia Shan Horwich R M I Harriers    11:20
3 6 1160Grace Fort Trawden Athletic Club    11:27
3 7 780Annie Grogan Leigh Harriers & Ac    11:29
3 8 1047Ami Derbyshire Rossendale Harriers & Ac    11:31
3 9 711Gracie Lord Hyndburn Ac    11:45
4 0 1236Dorothy Crombleholme Leigh Harriers & Ac    12:12
4 1 1044Rosie Bacon Rossendale Harriers & Ac    12:34

   Under 13 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      16  — 1 Alice Carr 5 Holly Nicholls 10 Lyla Duffy
  2  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      30  — 8 Millie Reid 9 Isobel Reid 13 Eleanor Jenner
  3  Pendle Athletic Club      36  — 4 Marnie Nelson 6 Gabriella Dale 26 Chloe Smith
  4  Leigh Harriers & Ac      43  — 2 Bee Metcalfe 19 Rae Vaughan 22 Leah Farrell
  5  Horwich R M I Harriers      51  — 3 Kitty Crossland 17 Gracie Sherbourne 31 Maddison Wilkinson
  6  Bury Athletic Club      55  — 12 Lucy Dent 16 Agatha Wragg 27 Ella Straffon-Finch
  7  Hyndburn Ac      78  — 7 Harley Gregory 33 Lexi Cunliffe 38 Gracie Lord
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 469Max Winstanley Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   15:01
2 1058Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:14
3 1053Edison Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac    15:35
4 650Harry Yates Horwich R M I Harriers    15:38
5 113Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac    15:46
6 274Louie Connolly Bolton United Harriers & Ac    15:59
7 1055Theo Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac    16:14
8 717PeterJohn Sagar Hyndburn Ac    16:24
9 467Wilf Hudson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   16:56
1 0 275Ethan Dolan-Draper Bolton United Harriers & Ac    17:02
1 1 649Finlay Mann Horwich R M I Harriers    17:07
1 2 528Oscar Clayton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    17:08
1 3 276Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac    17:09
1 4 1059Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:13

1 5 792Lucas Gregory Leigh Harriers & Ac    17:37
1 6 107Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:45
1 7 999Noah Small Rochdale Harriers & Ac    17:51
1 8 468Harry Walkden Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   17:59
1 9 1169Henry Robinson Trawden Athletic Club    18:00
2 0 922Duncan Whalley Radcliffe Ac    18:01
2 1 529Devon Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    18:03
2 2 1054Archie Ogretman Rossendale Harriers & Ac    18:34
2 3 648Francis Crossland Horwich R M I Harriers    18:37
2 4 1060Joel Woods Rossendale Harriers & Ac    18:41
2 5 1235Barnaby Crombleholme Leigh Harriers & Ac    18:42
2 6 365Alexander Blanchet Burnley Ac    20:47
2 7 366Benjamin Mayhew Burnley Ac    21:35
2 8 1057Toby Steel Rossendale Harriers & Ac    24:13

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      12  — 2 Francis Vidler 3 Edison Marsden 7 Theo Ormrod
  2  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      28  — 1 Max Winstanley 9 Wilf Hudson 18 Harry Walkden
  3  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      29  — 6 Louie Connolly 10 Ethan Dolan-Draper 13 Nathaniel Knowles
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      38  — 4 Harry Yates 11 Finlay Mann 23 Francis Crossland

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1980$Kristy Leitch Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac    16:22
2 1062Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:07
3 123Lyra Krige Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:15
4 472Isabel Goodman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   17:20
5 1063Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac    17:41
6 122Lottie Hesketh Blackburn Harriers & Ac    17:58
7 471Maisie Geary Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   18:28
8 475Maisie Preston Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   18:36
9 6 4Lexi Allen Barlick Fell Runners    18:58
1 0 652Grace Mort Horwich R M I Harriers    19:02
1 1 126Isabelle Perry Blackburn Harriers & Ac    19:20
1 2 530Avalina Cicconi Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    19:30
1 3 279Eve Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac    19:36
1 4 1064Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac    19:37
1 5 1000Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac    19:38

1 6 393Faye Gribbin Bury Athletic Club    19:41
1 7 1065Eliena Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:19
1 8 125Tamzin Osborne Blackburn Harriers & Ac    20:36
1 9 1066Isla McNally Rossendale Harriers & Ac    20:42
2 0 474Sofia O’Reilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:56
2 1 896Maisie Warren-Beck Pendle Athletic Club    20:59
2 2 1234Erin Simm Bolton United Harriers & Ac    21:03
2 3 394Isabella Roberts Bury Athletic Club    21:30
2 4 1061Harriett Claxton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:11
2 5 470Maisie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   23:49
2 6 533Annabelle Mitchell Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    23:57
2 7 651Lauren Freary Horwich R M I Harriers    24:34
2 8 534Ava Wright Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    25:05
2 9 280Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac    25:59
3 0 281Jessica Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac    28:08

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon      16  — 3 Isabel Goodman 6 Maisie Geary 7 Maisie Preston
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      17  — 2 Lyra Krige 5 Lottie Hesketh 10 Isabelle Perry
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      18  — 1 Ruby Cleaver 4 Matilda Duffy 13 Xara Lewis
  4  Bolton United Harriers & Ac      61  — 12 Eve Blaney 21 Erin Simm 28 Cerys Jones
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      63  — 11 Avalina Cicconi 25 Annabelle Mitchell 27 Ava Wright

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 487Marcus Thomasson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   18:56
2 291Marcus Valentine Bolton United Harriers & Ac    19:31
3 485Reuben Goulding Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   22:00
4 1168Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club    22:39
5 1089Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:46
6 1086James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:50
7 1087Alfie Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:51

8 1088Billy Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:55
9 290Jack Green Bolton United Harriers & Ac    23:07
1 0 735Finlay Lorimer Hyndburn Ac    24:01
1 1 665Ted Billington Horwich R M I Harriers    24:29
1 2 822Lyndon Higgins Leigh Harriers & Ac    25:16
1 3 819Kieryn Blagg Leigh Harriers & Ac    30:17

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      18  — 5 Laurence Vidler 6 James Boyd 7 Alfie Hilton

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 799Rose Parry Leigh Harriers & Ac    22:05
2 657Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M I Harriers    23:05
3 133Isabella Pacelli Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:19
4 655Emma Bradley Horwich R M I Harriers    24:47
5 1170Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club    25:47

6 656Alice Tucker Horwich R M I Harriers    26:11
7 535Lily Clayton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:37
8 654Lois Bowl Horwich R M I Harriers    30:42
9 727Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac    32:26

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R M I Harriers      12  — 2 Charlotte Wilkinson 4 Emma Bradley 6 Alice Tucker
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 537Helana White L20 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    22:01
2 804E McOnie-Lownsbrough L20 2 Leigh Harriers & Ac
   23:34
3 284Lily Philbin L20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    24:00
4 140Hollie Cubbon L20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:12
5 478Lara Ingram-Weston L20 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   27:11
6 285Hannah Swales L20 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    29:39   Race 6 - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS

    No complete teams
   Race 6 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 404Hannah Lucas L 1 Bury Athletic Club    20:16
2 1989$Emma McColm L 2 Preston Harriers    20:26
3 483Bethany Reid L 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   20:50
4 406Rachel Marshall L45 1 Bury Athletic Club    21:36
5 659Lindsey Brindle L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    21:56
6 537Helana White L20 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    22:01
7 410Abigail Warbuton L 7 Bury Athletic Club    22:14
8 1085Josephine Wells L35 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:16
9 397Caitlin Cole L 9 Bury Athletic Club    22:58
1 0 286Rachel Bailey L 1 0 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    23:06
1 1 804E McOnie-Lownsbrough L20 2Leigh Harriers & Ac    23:34
1 2 1141Rebecca Patrick L50 1 Todmorden Harriers    23:38
1 3 1080Lisa Parker L45 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:42
1 4 243Paula Pilling L45 3 Bolton Triathlon Club    23:53
1 5 4 5Jackie Price L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    23:59
1 6 405Fiona Lynch L45 5 Bury Athletic Club    24:00
1 7 284Lily Philbin L20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    24:00
1 8 1134Melanie Blackhurst L55 1 Todmorden Harriers    24:03
1 9 140Hollie Cubbon L20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    24:12
2 0 1138Deborah Gowans L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    24:25
2 1 928Mia Derbyshire L 2 1 Radcliffe Ac    24:29
2 2 662Alison Mort L45 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:29
2 3 400Harriet Griffiths L 2 3 Bury Athletic Club    24:37
2 4 1137Emma Fiedler L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    24:38
2 5 816Katie Sanderson L45 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac    24:50
2 6 481Laura Livesey L35 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   24:50
2 7 407Beverley McAuley L40 2 Bury Athletic Club    25:09
2 8 1006Jennifer Ransome L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:14
2 9 7 Bethan Walton L 2 9 Accrington Road Runners    25:24
3 0 1073Maddy Hopkinson L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:27
3 1 398Sarah Flett L35 3 Bury Athletic Club    25:30
3 2 936Julie Robertson L50 3 Radcliffe Ac    25:30
3 3 955Janice Davies L50 4 Ribble Valley Runners    25:35
3 4 328Gwen Kinloch L60 2 Burnden Road Runners    25:36
3 5 546Lisa Ellis L40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    25:40
3 6 322Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 3 Burnden Road Runners    25:42
3 7 1003Zara Hirst L 3 7 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:46
3 8 1995$Fiona Smith L 3 8 Unattached    25:53
3 9 1178Helen Buchan L45 8 Trawden Athletic Club    25:56
4 0 957Diane Haggar L60 3 Ribble Valley Runners    26:06
4 1 324Anne Ferguson L65 1 Burnden Road Runners    26:13
4 2 4 6Nicola Shenton L 4 2 Astley & Tyldesley RR    26:18
4 3 1074Sophie Howard L 4 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:28
4 4 1195Paula Walsh L45 9 Trawden Athletic Club    26:30
4 5 1077Tanya King L45 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:34
4 6 557Tracy Mitchell L50 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:38
4 7 1136Kathleen Brierley L60 4 Todmorden Harriers    26:56
4 8 478Lara Ingram-Weston L20 5 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   27:11
4 9 565Michelle Sumner L40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    27:16
5 0 1001Clare Dignan L 5 0 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    27:17
5 1 3 Katharine Gregson L45 1 1 Accrington Road Runners    27:25
5 2 1004Susie Hirst L50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    27:34
5 3 1070Claire Dobson L35 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    27:45
5 4 6 7K Bretherton L45 1 2 Barlick Fell Runners    27:49
5 5 403Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7 Bury Athletic Club    27:54

5 6 814Rachel Pollitt L 5 6 Leigh Harriers & Ac    27:59
5 7 562Julia Rushton L55 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:24
5 8 1002Danielle Dignan L 5 8 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    28:28
5 9 961Gail Lumsden L50 8 Ribble Valley Runners    28:50
6 0 960( No. 960 ) L45 1 3 Ribble Valley Runners    28:53
6 1 566Dawn Terry L55 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:54
6 2 929Karen Doherty L50 9 Radcliffe Ac    28:59
6 3 923Paula Abernethy L55 6 Radcliffe Ac    29:16
6 4 285Hannah Swales L20 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    29:39
6 5 547Rachel Gilmore L50 1 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:41
6 6 930Chemane Golding L35 5 Radcliffe Ac    29:47
6 7 1075Deborah Hurst L45 1 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:52
6 8 1180Elaine Corcoran L45 1 5 Trawden Athletic Club    30:03
6 9 1194Tessa Walmsley L40 6 Trawden Athletic Club    30:14
7 0 932Alison Howarth L50 1 1 Radcliffe Ac    30:17
7 1 6 Vanessa Oldham L50 1 2 Accrington Road Runners    30:41
7 2 1173Helen Beech L40 7 Trawden Athletic Club    30:54
7 3 4 Pamela McCullagh L45 1 6 Accrington Road Runners    31:00
7 4 1135Lauren Brennan L 7 4 Todmorden Harriers    31:03
7 5 958Sara Hirst L35 6 Ribble Valley Runners    31:12
7 6 1143Beverley Wright L50 1 3 Todmorden Harriers    31:18
7 7 931Charlotte Holden L 7 7 Radcliffe Ac    31:38
7 8 954Stephanie BoothmanL40 8 Ribble Valley Runners    31:43
7 9 1078Sissel Lundberg-BuryL55 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:53
8 0 318Kathryn Baron L55 8 Burnden Road Runners    32:17
8 1 613Sarah Marsden L45 1 7 Darwen Dashers Rc    33:03
8 2 1084Eileen Wadsworth L65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:08
8 3 938Lucy Tetler L45 1 8 Radcliffe Ac    33:29
8 4 412Sarah Withers L40 9 Bury Athletic Club    33:32
8 5 242Rosalyn Dines L50 1 4 Bolton Triathlon Club    33:33
8 6 1142Sheila Shackleton L65 3 Todmorden Harriers    34:09
8 7 319Nia Bell L60 5 Burnden Road Runners    34:10
8 8 1082Christine Smith L50 1 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:10
8 9 1083Sara Steel L40 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:13
9 0 1171Liz Allison L55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    34:25
9 1 1183Gillian Greenwood L60 6 Trawden Athletic Club    34:46
9 2 924Elaine Bailey L65 4 Radcliffe Ac    34:48
9 3 610Julie Dawson L45 1 9 Darwen Dashers Rc    35:01
9 4 609Linda Coffey L70 1 Darwen Dashers Rc    35:05
9 5 1177Verity Brown L40 1 1 Trawden Athletic Club    35:09
9 6 939Tracy Wroe L60 7 Radcliffe Ac    35:13
9 7 933Helen Kay L50 1 6 Radcliffe Ac    35:18
9 8 959Emily James L45 2 0 Ribble Valley Runners    35:23
9 9 965Rachel Rodgers L35 7 Ribble Valley Runners    36:15
100 937Louise Shield L40 1 2 Radcliffe Ac    36:18
101 1179Julie Carman L65 5 Trawden Athletic Club    37:28
102 661Janet Middleton L50 1 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    37:38
103 1192Deborah Stevenson L45 2 1 Trawden Athletic Club    37:48
104 810Debbie Copper L40 1 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac    37:55
105 953Carole Bailey L45 2 2 Ribble Valley Runners    40:35
106 972Sharon Wilson L45 2 3 Ribble Valley Runners    40:36
107 548Karin Goss L75 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:05
108 556Christine Leathley L70 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:53
109 541Susan Allen L60 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:51

   Race 6 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      18  — 1 Hannah Lucas 3 Rachel Marshall 6 Abigail Warbuton 8 Caitlin Cole
  2  Todmorden Harriers      70  — 11 Rebecca Patrick 17 Melanie Blackhurst 19 Deborah Gowans 23 Emma Fiedler
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      89  — 7 Josephine Wells 12 Lisa Parker 29 Maddy Hopkinson 41 Sophie Howard
  4  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers     130  — 5 Helana White 34 Lisa Ellis 44 Tracy Mitchell 47 Michelle Sumner
  5  Rochdale Harriers & Ac     161  — 27 Jennifer Ransome 36 Zara Hirst 48 Clare Dignan 50 Susie Hirst
  6  Radcliffe Ac     172  — 20 Mia Derbyshire 31 Julie Robertson 60 Karen Doherty 61 Paula Abernethy
  7  Ribble Valley Runners     185  — 32 Janice Davies 38 Diane Haggar 57 Gail Lumsden 58 (960)
  8  Burnden Road Runners     185  — 33 Gwen Kinloch 35 Lyndsay Darbyshire39 Anne Ferguson 78 Kathryn Baron
  9  Leigh Harriers & Ac     190  — 10 E McOnie-Lownsbrough24 Katie Sanderson 54 Rachel Pollitt 102 Debbie Copper
 10  Trawden Athletic Club     212  — 37 Helen Buchan 42 Paula Walsh 66 Elaine Corcoran 67 Tessa Walmsley
 11  Accrington Road Runners     217  — 28 Bethan Walton 49 Katharine Gregson 69 Vanessa Oldham 71 Pamela McCullagh
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 406Rachel Marshall L45 1 Bury Athletic Club    21:36
2 659Lindsey Brindle L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    21:56
3 1085Josephine Wells L35 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    22:16
4 1141Rebecca Patrick L50 1 Todmorden Harriers    23:38
5 1080Lisa Parker L45 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    23:42
6 243Paula Pilling L45 3 Bolton Triathlon Club    23:53
7 4 5Jackie Price L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR    23:59
8 405Fiona Lynch L45 5 Bury Athletic Club    24:00
9 1134Melanie Blackhurst L55 1 Todmorden Harriers    24:03
1 0 1138Deborah Gowans L55 2 Todmorden Harriers    24:25
1 1 662Alison Mort L45 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    24:29
1 2 1137Emma Fiedler L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    24:38
1 3 816Katie Sanderson L45 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac    24:50
1 4 481Laura Livesey L35 2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   24:50
1 5 407Beverley McAuley L40 2 Bury Athletic Club    25:09
1 6 1006Jennifer Ransome L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    25:14
1 7 1073Maddy Hopkinson L40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    25:27
1 8 398Sarah Flett L35 3 Bury Athletic Club    25:30
1 9 936Julie Robertson L50 3 Radcliffe Ac    25:30
2 0 955Janice Davies L50 4 Ribble Valley Runners    25:35
2 1 328Gwen Kinloch L60 2 Burnden Road Runners    25:36
2 2 546Lisa Ellis L40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    25:40
2 3 322Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 3 Burnden Road Runners    25:42
2 4 1178Helen Buchan L45 8 Trawden Athletic Club    25:56
2 5 957Diane Haggar L60 3 Ribble Valley Runners    26:06
2 6 324Anne Ferguson L65 1 Burnden Road Runners    26:13
2 7 1195Paula Walsh L45 9 Trawden Athletic Club    26:30
2 8 1077Tanya King L45 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    26:34
2 9 557Tracy Mitchell L50 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    26:38
3 0 1136Kathleen Brierley L60 4 Todmorden Harriers    26:56
3 1 565Michelle Sumner L40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    27:16
3 2 3 Katharine Gregson L45 1 1 Accrington Road Runners    27:25
3 3 1004Susie Hirst L50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    27:34
3 4 1070Claire Dobson L35 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    27:45
3 5 6 7K Bretherton L45 1 2 Barlick Fell Runners    27:49
3 6 403Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7 Bury Athletic Club    27:54
3 7 562Julia Rushton L55 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:24
3 8 961Gail Lumsden L50 8 Ribble Valley Runners    28:50
3 9 960( No. 960 ) L45 1 3 Ribble Valley Runners    28:53
4 0 566Dawn Terry L55 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    28:54
4 1 929Karen Doherty L50 9 Radcliffe Ac    28:59
4 2 923Paula Abernethy L55 6 Radcliffe Ac    29:16
4 3 547Rachel Gilmore L50 1 0 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    29:41

4 4 930Chemane Golding L35 5 Radcliffe Ac    29:47
4 5 1075Deborah Hurst L45 1 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    29:52
4 6 1180Elaine Corcoran L45 1 5 Trawden Athletic Club    30:03
4 7 1194Tessa Walmsley L40 6 Trawden Athletic Club    30:14
4 8 932Alison Howarth L50 1 1 Radcliffe Ac    30:17
4 9 6 Vanessa Oldham L50 1 2 Accrington Road Runners    30:41
5 0 1173Helen Beech L40 7 Trawden Athletic Club    30:54
5 1 4 Pamela McCullagh L45 1 6 Accrington Road Runners    31:00
5 2 958Sara Hirst L35 6 Ribble Valley Runners    31:12
5 3 1143Beverley Wright L50 1 3 Todmorden Harriers    31:18
5 4 954Stephanie BoothmanL40 8 Ribble Valley Runners    31:43
5 5 1078Sissel Lundberg-BuryL55 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    31:53
5 6 318Kathryn Baron L55 8 Burnden Road Runners    32:17
5 7 613Sarah Marsden L45 1 7 Darwen Dashers Rc    33:03
5 8 1084Eileen Wadsworth L65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:08
5 9 938Lucy Tetler L45 1 8 Radcliffe Ac    33:29
6 0 412Sarah Withers L40 9 Bury Athletic Club    33:32
6 1 242Rosalyn Dines L50 1 4 Bolton Triathlon Club    33:33
6 2 1142Sheila Shackleton L65 3 Todmorden Harriers    34:09
6 3 319Nia Bell L60 5 Burnden Road Runners    34:10
6 4 1082Christine Smith L50 1 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:10
6 5 1083Sara Steel L40 1 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:13
6 6 1171Liz Allison L55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    34:25
6 7 1183Gillian Greenwood L60 6 Trawden Athletic Club    34:46
6 8 924Elaine Bailey L65 4 Radcliffe Ac    34:48
6 9 610Julie Dawson L45 1 9 Darwen Dashers Rc    35:01
7 0 609Linda Coffey L70 1 Darwen Dashers Rc    35:05
7 1 1177Verity Brown L40 1 1 Trawden Athletic Club    35:09
7 2 939Tracy Wroe L60 7 Radcliffe Ac    35:13
7 3 933Helen Kay L50 1 6 Radcliffe Ac    35:18
7 4 959Emily James L45 2 0 Ribble Valley Runners    35:23
7 5 965Rachel Rodgers L35 7 Ribble Valley Runners    36:15
7 6 937Louise Shield L40 1 2 Radcliffe Ac    36:18
7 7 1179Julie Carman L65 5 Trawden Athletic Club    37:28
7 8 661Janet Middleton L50 1 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    37:38
7 9 1192Deborah Stevenson L45 2 1 Trawden Athletic Club    37:48
8 0 810Debbie Copper L40 1 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac    37:55
8 1 953Carole Bailey L45 2 2 Ribble Valley Runners    40:35
8 2 972Sharon Wilson L45 2 3 Ribble Valley Runners    40:36
8 3 548Karin Goss L75 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:05
8 4 556Christine Leathley L70 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:53
8 5 541Susan Allen L60 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:51

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Todmorden Harriers      23  — 4 Rebecca Patrick 9 Melanie Blackhurst 10 Deborah Gowans
  2  Bury Athletic Club      24  — 1 Rachel Marshall 8 Fiona Lynch 15 Beverley McAuley
  3  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      25  — 3 Josephine Wells 5 Lisa Parker 17 Maddy Hopkinson
  4  Burnden Road Runners      70  — 21 Gwen Kinloch 23 Lyndsay Darbyshire26 Anne Ferguson
  5  Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers      82  — 22 Lisa Ellis 29 Tracy Mitchell 31 Michelle Sumner
  6  Ribble Valley Runners      83  — 20 Janice Davies 25 Diane Haggar 38 Gail Lumsden
  7  Horwich R M I Harriers      91  — 2 Lindsey Brindle 11 Alison Mort 78 Janet Middleton
  8  Trawden Athletic Club      97  — 24 Helen Buchan 27 Paula Walsh 46 Elaine Corcoran
  9  Radcliffe Ac     102  — 19 Julie Robertson 41 Karen Doherty 42 Paula Abernethy
 10  Accrington Road Runners     132  — 32 Katharine Gregson 49 Vanessa Oldham 51 Pamela McCullagh
 11  Darwen Dashers Rc     196  — 57 Sarah Marsden 69 Julie Dawson 70 Linda Coffey

   Race 6 - Vet60  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 339Anthony Fulop V60 1 Burnden Road Runners    37:36
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Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Todmorden on Saturday 30th September 2023

   Senior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1097Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac    30:02
2 1132Joseph Ormrod U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:05
3 682Phil Marsden V40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:31
4 434Kieran Savage Bury Athletic Club    32:56
5 1092Chris Clare V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:15
6 1131Joseph Hopley U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:19
7 1129Robert Webb Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:43
8 313Anthony Valentine V45 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    34:09
9 1110Andrew Grenfell V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:32
1 0 187Christopher Davies V45 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    34:36
1 1 425Jack Griffiths Bury Athletic Club    34:45
1 2 506Tom Murphy U20 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   35:05
1 3 1991$Philip Leybourne V55 1 Salford Harriers & AC    35:34
1 4 171Richard Addy V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:38
1 5 1127Joseph Waller Rossendale Harriers & Ac    35:39
1 6 1987$Tim Campbell V50 1 Eden Runners    35:50
1 7 1212Martin Greenwood Trawden Athletic Club    35:59
1 8 1151Darren Shackleton Todmorden Harriers    36:00
1 9 2 1James McLeod V40 4 Accrington Road Runners    36:14
2 0 1103Henry Fitton-Thomas Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:15
2 1 300Joe Grisdale Bolton United Harriers & Ac    36:30
2 2 1112Ed Hunt V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:31
2 3 505Alex Glew U20 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   36:58
2 4 296Nicholas Cummings Bolton United Harriers & Ac    37:05
2 5 858Richard Smith Leigh Harriers & Ac    37:08
2 6 8 Kamil Kujawski U20 5 Accrington Road Runners    37:12
2 7 2 6Thomas Passco Accrington Road Runners    37:16
2 8 3 8George Leach U20 6 Accrington Road Runners    37:38
2 9 3 7Joshua Woodstock V45 4 Accrington Road Runners    37:44
3 0 1093Matthew Clawson Rossendale Harriers & Ac    37:50
3 1 440Declan Tattersall Bury Athletic Club    37:58
3 2 488Ryan Ashcroft Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   38:08
3 3 1985$Matt Gittins V40 5 Didsbury Runners    38:12
3 4 859Dave Smith V45 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    38:19
3 5 1986$Steven Townley V40 6 Didsbury Runners    38:22
3 6 500Dominic Raby V50 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   38:25
3 7 575George Chapman Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    38:32
3 8 1099Ian Duffy V45 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:37
3 9 173David Almond V55 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:49
4 0 2 7Leon Passco Accrington Road Runners    38:51
4 1 1992$Ian Grime V50 4 Salford Harriers & AC    38:54
4 2 1997$Mark Jackson V55 3 Unattached    38:58
4 3 691Marcus Taylor V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    39:04
4 4 1231James Wright Trawden Athletic Club    39:05
4 5 495Keith Johnston V40 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   39:05
4 6 1988$Mick Hill V45 7 Leeds City Athletic Club    39:05
4 7 432Paul Marshall V45 8 Bury Athletic Club    39:06
4 8 2 3Graham Morris V55 4 Accrington Road Runners    39:13
4 9 1116Stuart Lewis V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:13
5 0 419Matthew Collister Bury Athletic Club    39:21
5 1 443Conor Wilkinson Bury Athletic Club    39:28
5 2 1226Adam Todd Trawden Athletic Club    39:28
5 3 982Ash Jeffries Ribble Valley Runners    39:34
5 4 1126Michael Toman V55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:36
5 5 979Dan Evans Ribble Valley Runners    39:38
5 6 7 5Andy Berry V451 0 Barlick Fell Runners    39:39
5 7 692Mark Walsh V55 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    39:52
5 8 949Craig Norman V40 8 Radcliffe Ac    39:59
5 9 251Jack Harper Bolton Triathlon Club    40:01
6 0 306Elliot Newsam Bolton United Harriers & Ac    40:01
6 1 1148Gareth Pemberton V451 1 Todmorden Harriers    40:22
6 2 1109Stephen Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:31
6 3 1098Andy Dobson V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:37
6 4 351Mark Whittington V451 2 Burnden Road Runners    40:43
6 5 583Daniel Fleming Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    40:48
6 6 3 1Scott Slater Accrington Road Runners    40:50
6 7 314Matthew Walker Bolton United Harriers & Ac    40:50
6 8 1091James Bowater V451 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:00
6 9 577Ben Cook Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    41:03
7 0 1238Dave Haygarth V50 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:10
7 1 338Paul Duke V451 4 Burnden Road Runners    41:13
7 2 5 0Mark Collins V451 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    41:14
7 3 426Alexander Hannay Bury Athletic Club    41:18
7 4 1 5Chris Halstead V401 0 Accrington Road Runners    41:19
7 5 347Andy Staveley V60 1 Burnden Road Runners    41:20
7 6 1146Richard Butterwick V50 7 Todmorden Harriers    41:21
7 7 911Nigel Holmes V50 8 Prestwich AC    41:31
7 8 341Danny Glynn Burnden Road Runners    41:31
7 9 1 9Ben Lee V401 1 Accrington Road Runners    41:32
8 0 250Lee Gerrard V451 6 Bolton Triathlon Club    41:41
8 1 174C Balderson V55 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    41:45
8 2 829John Bintu Leigh Harriers & Ac    41:50
8 3 973Duncan Bennet V401 2 Ribble Valley Runners    41:53
8 4 689John Robertson V401 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:33
8 5 594Kieron Mitchell V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:39

8 6 1200Christopher Atherton Trawden Athletic Club    42:43
8 7 914Paul Richardson Prestwich AC    42:44
8 8 1122Robert Quinn V401 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:51
8 9 8 2Andrew Smith V60 2 Barlick Fell Runners    42:54
9 0 855David Pollitt V55 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:03
9 1 493Christopher Hodgson V451 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   43:12
9 2 7 3James Austin V401 5 Barlick Fell Runners    43:13
9 3 1 7Dave Hartley V501 0 Accrington Road Runners    43:15
9 4 345Steve Nolan V60 3 Burnden Road Runners    43:17
9 5 255Andrew Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club    43:18
9 6 985Craig Nicholls V451 8 Ribble Valley Runners    43:32
9 7 1152Daniel Taylor V451 9 Todmorden Harriers    43:37
9 8 423Matthew Finch Bury Athletic Club    43:38
9 9 1 1Joe Curran V60 4 Accrington Road Runners    43:49
100 1202Adrian Blackledge V452 0 Trawden Athletic Club    43:56
101 257Andy Taylor V452 1 Bolton Triathlon Club    44:06
102 1209Mark Duerden V55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    44:10
103 317Zac Fraser U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    44:20
104 336Marcus Chester V452 2 Burnden Road Runners    44:32
105 2 5Andrew Orr V501 1 Accrington Road Runners    44:38
106 431Alex Leach Bury Athletic Club    44:43
107 627Gareth Taylor Darwen Dashers Rc    44:48
108 5 7Peter Powell Astley & Tyldesley RR    44:55
109 1149Duncan Ritchie V501 2 Todmorden Harriers    44:56
110 983Graham Jenkins V501 3 Ribble Valley Runners    44:58
111 1015Jeff McCarthy V501 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:04
112 626Andrew Smith V551 0 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:18
113 674Douglas Fleming V60 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:24
114 5 1Simon Ford V452 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR    45:30
115 5 4Jonathan Knowles V501 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    45:33
116 497Adrian Pilkington V501 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   45:33
117 633Michael Wilding V501 7 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:34
118 622Richard Marsden V401 6 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:38
119 1012Chris Gee V452 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:48
120 913Peter Potter V452 5 Prestwich AC    45:50
121 946Mark Garner V501 8 Radcliffe Ac    45:53
122 1104Alex Frost V551 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:18
123 172Mark Almond V501 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    46:23
124 1998$Owen Johnson Unattached    46:24
125 1106Nigel Goldswain V551 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:28
126 348William Thomas V65 1 Burnden Road Runners    46:29
127 1233Geoff Shanks V551 3 Blackburn Road Runners    46:39
128 3 3David Tomlinson V551 4 Accrington Road Runners    46:41
129 740Peter Sagar V60 6 Hyndburn Ac    46:54
130 1 8David Kenneford V502 0 Accrington Road Runners    47:13
131 1108David Greenwood V60 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:25
132 975Barry Clegg V401 7 Ribble Valley Runners    47:31
133 596Andrew Payne V452 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:44
134 841Joseph Dillon V551 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    47:45
135 438Michael Starrs V502 1 Bury Athletic Club    48:03
136 254Karl Norman V401 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    48:25
137 857Gary Sanderson V452 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:53
138 256Robert Pilling V452 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    49:15
139 346David Smith V60 8 Burnden Road Runners    49:22
140 737Elliot Lorimer V452 9 Hyndburn Ac    49:59
141 1219Andrew Kenniford V502 2 Trawden Athletic Club    50:12
142 249Peter Fry V453 0 Bolton Triathlon Club    50:27
143 976Christopher Donald V551 6 Ribble Valley Runners    50:40
144 1118Steve Melling V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    50:47
145 1239Gary Smith V60 9 Royton Road Runners    51:16
146 837Brian Copper V453 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:22
147 1211Duncan Edwards V551 7 Trawden Athletic Club    51:30
148 429Michael Hunter V401 9 Bury Athletic Club    51:44
149 1 4Fred Green Accrington Road Runners    52:03
150 989Ian Smith V70 1 Ribble Valley Runners    52:20
151 3 0Darrin Robinson V551 8 Accrington Road Runners    52:21
152 1206John Carman V70 2 Trawden Athletic Club    52:45
153 1105Christopher Goldie V402 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:55
154 981James Haworth V601 0 Ribble Valley Runners    53:19
155 1144Paul Brannigan V551 9 Todmorden Harriers    54:00
156 1010Matthew Cox V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    54:21
157 2 2Liam Moden V552 0 Accrington Road Runners    54:30
158 350Andrew Warburton V601 1 Burnden Road Runners    54:50
159 677Anthony Hesketh V75 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:47
160 977( No. 977 ) V402 1 Ribble Valley Runners    56:03
161 1999$Martin Bates V65 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    56:42
162 435Sudhanshu Sharma V402 2 Bury Athletic Club    57:02
163 948Ethan Malone Radcliffe Ac    57:14
164 912Dominic Parry V453 2 Prestwich AC    57:18
165 1213David Greenwood V601 2 Trawden Athletic Club    59:30
166 951Peter Warr V502 3 Radcliffe Ac  1:00:24
167 684Jason Middleton V502 4 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:05:16
168 629Mark Taylor V453 3 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:05:38
169 944Stephen Crowe V601 3 Radcliffe Ac  1:08:30
170 1225Philip Simpson V502 5 Trawden Athletic Club  1:11:35
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   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      30  — 1 Grant Cunliffe 2 Joseph Ormrod 5 Chris Clare 6 Joseph Hopley 7 Robert Webb 9 Andrew Grenfell
  2  Accrington Road Runners     155  — 17 James McLeod 24 Kamil Kujawski 25 Thomas Passco 26 George Leach 27 Joshua Woodstock 36 Leon Passco
  3  Bury Athletic Club     171  — 4 Kieran Savage 11 Jack Griffiths 29 Declan Tattersall 40 Paul Marshall 43 Matthew Collister 44 Conor Wilkinson
  4  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     218  — 12 Tom Murphy 21 Alex Glew 30 Ryan Ashcroft 32 Dominic Raby 39 Keith Johnston 84 Christopher Hodgson
  5  Bolton United Harriers & Ac     258  — 8 Anthony Valentine 19 Joe Grisdale 22 Nicholas Cummings 53 Elliot Newsam 60 Matthew Walker 96 Zac Fraser
  6  Trawden Athletic Club     365  — 15 Martin Greenwood 38 James Wright 45 Adam Todd 79 Christopher Atherton 93 Adrian Blackledge 95 Mark Duerden
  7  Horwich R M I Harriers     424  — 3 Phil Marsden 37 Marcus Taylor 50 Mark Walsh 77 John Robertson 106 Douglas Fleming 151 Anthony Hesketh
  8  Burnden Road Runners     444  — 57 Mark Whittington 64 Paul Duke 68 Andy Staveley 71 Danny Glynn 87 Steve Nolan 97 Marcus Chester
  9  Leigh Harriers & Ac     467  — 23 Richard Smith 31 Dave Smith 75 John Bintu 83 David Pollitt 126 Joseph Dillon 129 Gary Sanderson
 10  Todmorden Harriers     478  — 16 Darren Shackleton 54 Gareth Pemberton 69 Richard Butterwick 90 Daniel Taylor 102 Duncan Ritchie 147 Paul Brannigan
 11  Ribble Valley Runners     486  — 46 Ash Jeffries 48 Dan Evans 76 Duncan Bennet 89 Craig Nicholls 103 Graham Jenkins 124 Barry Clegg
 12  Bolton Triathlon Club     565  — 52 Jack Harper 73 Lee Gerrard 88 Andrew Patterson 94 Andy Taylor 128 Karl Norman 130 Robert Pilling

   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 682Phil Marsden V40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:31
2 1092Chris Clare V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:15
3 313Anthony Valentine V45 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    34:09
4 1110Andrew Grenfell V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    34:32
5 187Christopher Davies V45 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    34:36
6 1991$Philip Leybourne V55 1 Salford Harriers & AC    35:34
7 171Richard Addy V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    35:38
8 1987$Tim Campbell V50 1 Eden Runners    35:50
9 2 1James McLeod V40 4 Accrington Road Runners    36:14
1 0 1112Ed Hunt V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    36:31
1 1 3 7Joshua Woodstock V45 4 Accrington Road Runners    37:44
1 2 1985$Matt Gittins V40 5 Didsbury Runners    38:12
1 3 859Dave Smith V45 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    38:19
1 4 1986$Steven Townley V40 6 Didsbury Runners    38:22
1 5 500Dominic Raby V50 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   38:25
1 6 1099Ian Duffy V45 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    38:37
1 7 173David Almond V55 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:49
1 8 1992$Ian Grime V50 4 Salford Harriers & AC    38:54
1 9 1997$Mark Jackson V55 3 Unattached    38:58
2 0 691Marcus Taylor V50 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    39:04
2 1 495Keith Johnston V40 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   39:05
2 2 1988$Mick Hill V45 7 Leeds City Athletic Club    39:05
2 3 432Paul Marshall V45 8 Bury Athletic Club    39:06
2 4 2 3Graham Morris V55 4 Accrington Road Runners    39:13
2 5 1116Stuart Lewis V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:13
2 6 1126Michael Toman V55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    39:36
2 7 7 5Andy Berry V451 0 Barlick Fell Runners    39:39
2 8 692Mark Walsh V55 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    39:52
2 9 949Craig Norman V40 8 Radcliffe Ac    39:59
3 0 1148Gareth Pemberton V451 1 Todmorden Harriers    40:22
3 1 1098Andy Dobson V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    40:37
3 2 351Mark Whittington V451 2 Burnden Road Runners    40:43
3 3 1091James Bowater V451 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:00
3 4 1238Dave Haygarth V50 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    41:10
3 5 338Paul Duke V451 4 Burnden Road Runners    41:13
3 6 5 0Mark Collins V451 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    41:14
3 7 1 5Chris Halstead V401 0 Accrington Road Runners    41:19
3 8 347Andy Staveley V60 1 Burnden Road Runners    41:20
3 9 1146Richard Butterwick V50 7 Todmorden Harriers    41:21
4 0 911Nigel Holmes V50 8 Prestwich AC    41:31
4 1 1 9Ben Lee V401 1 Accrington Road Runners    41:32
4 2 250Lee Gerrard V451 6 Bolton Triathlon Club    41:41
4 3 174C Balderson V55 7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    41:45
4 4 973Duncan Bennet V401 2 Ribble Valley Runners    41:53
4 5 689John Robertson V401 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:33
4 6 594Kieron Mitchell V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    42:39
4 7 1122Robert Quinn V401 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    42:51
4 8 8 2Andrew Smith V60 2 Barlick Fell Runners    42:54
4 9 855David Pollitt V55 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac    43:03
5 0 493Christopher Hodgson V451 7 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   43:12
5 1 7 3James Austin V401 5 Barlick Fell Runners    43:13
5 2 1 7Dave Hartley V501 0 Accrington Road Runners    43:15
5 3 345Steve Nolan V60 3 Burnden Road Runners    43:17
5 4 985Craig Nicholls V451 8 Ribble Valley Runners    43:32
5 5 1152Daniel Taylor V451 9 Todmorden Harriers    43:37
5 6 1 1Joe Curran V60 4 Accrington Road Runners    43:49
5 7 1202Adrian Blackledge V452 0 Trawden Athletic Club    43:56
5 8 257Andy Taylor V452 1 Bolton Triathlon Club    44:06
5 9 1209Mark Duerden V55 9 Trawden Athletic Club    44:10
6 0 336Marcus Chester V452 2 Burnden Road Runners    44:32

6 1 2 5Andrew Orr V501 1 Accrington Road Runners    44:38
6 2 1149Duncan Ritchie V501 2 Todmorden Harriers    44:56
6 3 983Graham Jenkins V501 3 Ribble Valley Runners    44:58
6 4 1015Jeff McCarthy V501 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:04
6 5 626Andrew Smith V551 0 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:18
6 6 674Douglas Fleming V60 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:24
6 7 5 1Simon Ford V452 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR    45:30
6 8 5 4Jonathan Knowles V501 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR    45:33
6 9 497Adrian Pilkington V501 6 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   45:33
7 0 633Michael Wilding V501 7 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:34
7 1 622Richard Marsden V401 6 Darwen Dashers Rc    45:38
7 2 1012Chris Gee V452 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    45:48
7 3 913Peter Potter V452 5 Prestwich AC    45:50
7 4 946Mark Garner V501 8 Radcliffe Ac    45:53
7 5 1104Alex Frost V551 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:18
7 6 172Mark Almond V501 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    46:23
7 7 1106Nigel Goldswain V551 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    46:28
7 8 348William Thomas V65 1 Burnden Road Runners    46:29
7 9 1233Geoff Shanks V551 3 Blackburn Road Runners    46:39
8 0 3 3David Tomlinson V551 4 Accrington Road Runners    46:41
8 1 740Peter Sagar V60 6 Hyndburn Ac    46:54
8 2 1 8David Kenneford V502 0 Accrington Road Runners    47:13
8 3 1108David Greenwood V60 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    47:25
8 4 975Barry Clegg V401 7 Ribble Valley Runners    47:31
8 5 596Andrew Payne V452 6 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers    47:44
8 6 841Joseph Dillon V551 5 Leigh Harriers & Ac    47:45
8 7 438Michael Starrs V502 1 Bury Athletic Club    48:03
8 8 254Karl Norman V401 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    48:25
8 9 857Gary Sanderson V452 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac    48:53
9 0 256Robert Pilling V452 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    49:15
9 1 346David Smith V60 8 Burnden Road Runners    49:22
9 2 737Elliot Lorimer V452 9 Hyndburn Ac    49:59
9 3 1219Andrew Kenniford V502 2 Trawden Athletic Club    50:12
9 4 249Peter Fry V453 0 Bolton Triathlon Club    50:27
9 5 976Christopher Donald V551 6 Ribble Valley Runners    50:40
9 6 1118Steve Melling V65 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    50:47
9 7 1239Gary Smith V60 9 Royton Road Runners    51:16
9 8 837Brian Copper V453 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac    51:22
9 9 1211Duncan Edwards V551 7 Trawden Athletic Club    51:30
100 429Michael Hunter V401 9 Bury Athletic Club    51:44
101 989Ian Smith V70 1 Ribble Valley Runners    52:20
102 3 0Darrin Robinson V551 8 Accrington Road Runners    52:21
103 1206John Carman V70 2 Trawden Athletic Club    52:45
104 1105Christopher Goldie V402 0 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    52:55
105 981James Haworth V601 0 Ribble Valley Runners    53:19
106 1144Paul Brannigan V551 9 Todmorden Harriers    54:00
107 1010Matthew Cox V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac    54:21
108 2 2Liam Moden V552 0 Accrington Road Runners    54:30
109 350Andrew Warburton V601 1 Burnden Road Runners    54:50
110 677Anthony Hesketh V75 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    55:47
111 977( No. 977 ) V402 1 Ribble Valley Runners    56:03
112 1999$Martin Bates V65 4 Wesham Road Runners & Ac    56:42
113 435Sudhanshu Sharma V402 2 Bury Athletic Club    57:02
114 912Dominic Parry V453 2 Prestwich AC    57:18
115 1213David Greenwood V601 2 Trawden Athletic Club    59:30
116 951Peter Warr V502 3 Radcliffe Ac  1:00:24
117 684Jason Middleton V502 4 Horwich R M I Harriers  1:05:16
118 629Mark Taylor V453 3 Darwen Dashers Rc  1:05:38
119 944Stephen Crowe V601 3 Radcliffe Ac  1:08:30
120 1225Philip Simpson V502 5 Trawden Athletic Club  1:11:35
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   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & Ac      26  — 2 Chris Clare 4 Andrew Grenfell 8 Ed Hunt 12 Ian Duffy
  2  Blackburn Harriers & Ac      60  — 5 Christopher Davies 6 Richard Addy 13 David Almond 36 C Balderson
  3  Accrington Road Runners      63  — 7 James McLeod 9 Joshua Woodstock 17 Graham Morris 30 Chris Halstead
  4  Horwich R M I Harriers      74  — 1 Phil Marsden 14 Marcus Taylor 21 Mark Walsh 38 John Robertson
  5  Burnden Road Runners     130  — 25 Mark Whittington 28 Paul Duke 31 Andy Staveley 46 Steve Nolan
  6  Chorley Athletic And Triathlon     131  — 11 Dominic Raby 15 Keith Johnston 43 Christopher Hodgson62 Adrian Pilkington
  7  Todmorden Harriers     158  — 23 Gareth Pemberton 32 Richard Butterwick 48 Daniel Taylor 55 Duncan Ritchie
  8  Leigh Harriers & Ac     213  — 10 Dave Smith 42 David Pollitt 79 Joseph Dillon 82 Gary Sanderson
  9  Ribble Valley Runners     217  — 37 Duncan Bennet 47 Craig Nicholls 56 Graham Jenkins 77 Barry Clegg
 10  Bolton Triathlon Club     250  — 35 Lee Gerrard 51 Andy Taylor 81 Karl Norman 83 Robert Pilling
 11  Trawden Athletic Club     280  — 50 Adrian Blackledge 52 Mark Duerden 86 Andrew Kenniford92 Duncan Edwards
 12  Bury Athletic Club     294  — 16 Paul Marshall 80 Michael Starrs 93 Michael Hunter 105 Sudhanshu Sharma
 13  Darwen Dashers Rc     295  — 58 Andrew Smith 63 Michael Wilding 64 Richard Marsden 110 Mark Taylor

   Senior - Under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1132Joseph Ormrod U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    32:05
2 1131Joseph Hopley U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac    33:19
3 506Tom Murphy U20 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   35:05
4 505Alex Glew U20 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon   36:58
5 8 Kamil Kujawski U20 5 Accrington Road Runners    37:12
6 3 8George Leach U20 6 Accrington Road Runners    37:38
7 317Zac Fraser U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac    44:20

   Senior - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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